
£6.18 £0.06£6.00SP Single UK Talk & Text

Unlimited UK voice

Effective New 
Monthly Charge* 
from 1st Oct (Ex 

VAT)

£6.12

1% Discount 
Product*

New Monthly 
Charge from 1st 

Oct (Ex VAT)

Current Monthly 
Charge (Ex VAT)

PP Description

UDS Standard

Unlimited UK voice

Tablet plan

Tablet plan

Tablet plan

Sharer price plan for data

Leader price plan for sharer

Sharer price plan for data

Sharer price plan for data

Leader price plan for sharer

Leader price plan for sharer

Sharer price plan for data

Leader price plan for sharer

Leader price plan for sharer

Sharer price plan for data £8.00 £8.25 £0.09

£8.16

£8.16

Unlimited UK voice

Unlimited UK voice

Unlimited UK voice

Unlimited UK voice

Leader price plan for sharer

Sharer price plan for data

Leader price plan for sharer

Sharer price plan for data

Leader price plan for sharer

Sharer price plan for data

Leader price plan for sharer

Sharer price plan for data

Leader price plan for sharer

Sharer price plan for data

Leader price plan for sharer

Sharer price plan for data

Leader price plan for sharer

Sharer price plan for data

£6.12

£6.12

£4.08

£8.16

£8.16

£2.04

£2.04

£4.08

£4.08

£6.12

£6.12

£2.04

£4.08

£2.04

£23.46

£20.40

£17.34

£22.44

£19.38

£16.32

£2.04

£5.10

£15.30

£10.20

£2.04

£6.12

£1.02

£1.02

£2.04

£6.12

£5.10

£5.15£5.00 £5.10£0.05

Retail Price Index (RPI) and Your Plan Pay Monthly airtime tariff 

£8.00 £8.25 £0.09

£6.00 £6.18 £0.06

£6.00 £6.18 £0.06

£4.00 £4.12 £0.04

£4.00 £4.12 £0.04

£2.00 £2.06 £0.02

£2.00 £2.06 £0.02

£8.00 £8.25 £0.09

£8.00 £8.25 £0.09

£6.00 £6.18 £0.06

£6.00 £6.18 £0.06

£4.00 £4.12 £0.04

£4.00 £4.12 £0.04

£2.00 £2.06 £0.02

£2.00 £2.06 £0.02

£23.00 £23.72 £0.26

£20.00 £20.63 £0.23

£17.00 £17.53 £0.19

£22.00 £22.69 £0.25

£19.00 £19.59 £0.21

£16.00 £16.50 £0.18

£2.00 £2.06 £0.02

£5.00 £5.15 £0.05

£15.00 £15.47 £0.17

£10.00 £10.31 £0.11

£2.00 £2.06 £0.02

£2.00 £2.06 £0.02

£1.00 £1.03 £0.01

£1.00 £1.03 £0.01

£6.00 £6.18 £0.06

£6.00 £6.18 £0.06

£5.00 £5.15 £0.05



Sharer price plan for data £8.16

£8.16

£0.09£8.25£8.00

Leader price plan for sharer

40GB data for Your Plan 

New Monthly 
Charge from 1st 

Oct (Ex VAT)

Current 
Monthly Charge 

(Ex VAT)
PP Description

Sharer price plan for data

Leader price plan for sharer

Sharer price plan for data

Leader price plan for sharer

Sharer price plan for data

Leader price plan for sharer

Sharer price plan for data

Leader price plan for sharer

Sharer price plan for data

Leader price plan for sharer

Sharer price plan for data

Leader price plan for sharer

Sharer price plan for data

Leader price plan for sharer

Sharer price plan for data

Leader price plan for sharer

Unlimited UK voice

Super Secure Enterprise

Your Plan Enterprise Plus

80GB data for Your Plan 

80GB data for Your Plan 

80GB data for Your Plan 

60GB data for Your Plan 

60GB data for Your Plan 

60GB data for Your Plan 

40GB data for Your Plan 

40GB data for Your Plan 

20GB data for Your Plan 

20GB data for Your Plan 

20GB data for Your Plan 

200GB data for Your Plan 

Effective New 
Monthly Charge* 
from 1st Oct (Ex 

VAT)

1% Discount 
Product*

Retail Price Index (RPI) and Your Plan Pay Monthly airtime tariff 

£6.12

£6.12

£4.08

£4.08

£8.16

£6.12

£8.16

£6.12

£4.08

£4.08

£6.12

£8.16

£8.16

£6.12

£4.08

£4.08

£18.36

£2.04

£4.08

£652.80

£489.60

£326.40

£489.60

£367.20

£244.80

£326.40

£244.80

£163.20

£81.60

£163.20

£122.40

£825.20£800.00 £816.00£9.20

£8.00 £8.25 £0.09

£6.00 £6.18 £0.06

£6.00 £6.18 £0.06

£4.00 £4.12 £0.04

£4.00 £4.12 £0.04

£8.00 £8.25 £0.09

£8.00 £8.25 £0.09

£6.00 £6.18 £0.06

£6.00 £6.18 £0.06

£4.00 £4.12 £0.04

£4.00 £4.12 £0.04

£8.00 £8.25 £0.09

£8.00 £8.25 £0.09

£6.00 £6.18 £0.06

£6.00 £6.18 £0.06

£4.00 £4.12 £0.04

£4.00 £4.12 £0.04

£18.00 £18.56 £0.20

£2.00 £2.06 £0.02

£4.00 £4.12 £0.04

£640.00 £660.16 £5.52

£480.00 £495.12 £640.00

£320.00 £330.08 £3.68

£480.00 £495.12 £5.52

£360.00 £371.34 £4.14

£240.00 £247.56 £2.76

£320.00 £330.08 £3.68

£240.00 £247.56 £2.76

£160.00 £165.04 £1.84

£80.00 £82.52 £0.92

£160.00 £165.04 £1.84

£120.00 £123.78 £1.38



PP Description

200GB data for Your Plan 

200GB data for Your Plan 

100GB data for Your Plan 

100GB data for Your Plan 

100GB data for Your Plan 

Your Plan BES 12 Silver 

Your Plan BES 12 Cloud Gold 

Your Plan BES 12 Gold 

BDS Standard 

Sharer price plan for data

Leader price plan for sharer

Super Secure Premium

500MB Super Secure Enterprise

Current 
Monthly Charge 

(Ex VAT)

New Monthly 
Charge from 1st 

Oct (Ex VAT)

1% Discount 
Product*

£1632.00

Effective New 
Monthly Charge* 
from 1st Oct (Ex 

VAT)

£1224.00

£816.00

£612.00

£2.04

£408.00

£4.08

£4.08

£2.04

£1.27

£1.27

£2.04

PS Plus Super Secure Ent

PS Plus Super Secure Ent Plus

2GB  Super Secure Starter

Super Secure Starter 4G Ent Plus 2GB

16GB  Super Secure Starter

4GEE Super Secure Starter £5.10

£22.44

£18.36

£16.32

£6.12

£10.31£10.00 £0.11 £10.20

£4.08

Retail Price Index (RPI) and Your Plan Pay Monthly airtime tariff 

£1600.00 £1650.40 £18.40

£1200.00 £1237.80 £13.80

£800.00 £825.20 £9.20

£600.00 £618.90 £6.90

£400.00 £412.60 £4.60

£2.00 £2.06 £0.02

£4.00 £4.12 £0.04

£4.00 £4.12 £0.04

£2.00 £2.06 £0.02

£1.25 £1.28 £0.01

£1.25 £1.28 £0.01

£2.00 £2.06 £0.02

£5.00 £5.15 £0.05

£22.00 £22.69 £0.25

£18.00 £18.56 £0.20

£16.00 £16.50 £0.18

£6.00 £6.18 £0.06

£4.00 £4.12 £0.04
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