

Retail Price Index (RPI)	and Your Pla	an Pay Mor	nthly airtin	ne tariff
PP Description	Current Monthly Charge (Ex VAT)	New Monthly Charge from 1 st Oct (Ex VAT)	1% Discount Product*	Effective New Monthly Charge* from 1 st Oct (Ex VAT)
SP Single UK Talk & Text	£6.00	£6.18	£0.06	£6.12
Sharer price plan for data	£8.00	£8.25	£0.09	£8.16
Leader price plan for sharer	£8.00	£8.25	£0.09	£8.16
Sharer price plan for data	£6.00	£6.18	£0.06	£6.12
Leader price plan for sharer	£6.00	£6.18	£0.06	£6.12
Sharer price plan for data	£4.00	£4.12	£0.04	£4.08
Leader price plan for sharer	£4.00	£4.12	£0.04	£4.08
Sharer price plan for data	£2.00	£2.06	£0.02	£2.04
Leader price plan for sharer	£2.00	£2.06	£0.02	£2.04
Sharer price plan for data	£8.00	£8.25	£0.09	£8.16
Leader price plan for sharer	£8.00	£8.25	£0.09	£8.16
Sharer price plan for data	£6.00	£6.18	£0.06	£6.12
Leader price plan for sharer	£6.00	£6.18	£0.06	£6.12
Sharer price plan for data	£4.00	£4.12	£0.04	£4.08
Leader price plan for sharer	£4.00	£4.12	£0.04	£4.08
Sharer price plan for data	£2.00	£2.06	£0.02	£2.04
Leader price plan for sharer	£2.00	£2.06	£0.02	£2.04
Unlimited UK voice	£23.00	£23.72	£0.26	£23.46
Unlimited UK voice	£20.00	£20.63	£0.23	£20.40
Unlimited UK voice	£17.00	£17.53	£0.19	£17.34
Unlimited UK voice	£22.00	£22.69	£0.25	£22.44
Unlimited UK voice	£19.00	£19.59	£0.21	£19.38
Unlimited UK voice	£16.00	£16.50	£0.18	£16.32
UDS Standard	£2.00	£2.06	£0.02	£2.04
Tablet plan	£5.00	£5.15	£0.05	£5.10
Tablet plan	£15.00	£15.47	£0.17	£15.30
Tablet plan	£10.00	£10.31	£0.11	£10.20
Sharer price plan for data	£2.00	£2.06	£0.02	£2.04
Leader price plan for sharer	£2.00	£2.06	£0.02	£2.04
Sharer price plan for data	£1.00	£1.03	£0.01	£1.02
Leader price plan for sharer	£1.00	£1.03	£0.01	£1.02
Sharer price plan for data	£6.00	£6.18	£0.06	£6.12
Leader price plan for sharer	£6.00	£6.18	£0.06	£6.12
Sharer price plan for data	£5.00	£5.15	£0.05	£5.10
Leader price plan for sharer	£5.00	£5.15	£0.05	£5.10



Retail Price Index (RPI) and Your Plan Pay Monthly airtime tariff

PP Description	Current Monthly Charge (Ex VAT)	New Monthly Charge from 1 st Oct (Ex VAT)	1% Discount Product*	Effective New Monthly Charge* from 1 st Oct (Ex VAT)
Sharer price plan for data	£8.00	£8.25	£0.09	£8.16
Leader price plan for sharer	£8.00	£8.25	£0.09	£8.16
Sharer price plan for data	£6.00	£6.18	£0.06	£6.12
Leader price plan for sharer	£6.00	£6.18	£0.06	£6.12
Sharer price plan for data	£4.00	£4.12	£0.04	£4.08
Leader price plan for sharer	£4.00	£4.12	£0.04	£4.08
Sharer price plan for data	£8.00	£8.25	£0.09	£8.16
Leader price plan for sharer	£8.00	£8.25	£0.09	£8.16
Sharer price plan for data	£6.00	£6.18	£0.06	£6.12
Leader price plan for sharer	£6.00	£6.18	£0.06	£6.12
Sharer price plan for data	£4.00	£4.12	£0.04	£4.08
Leader price plan for sharer	£4.00	£4.12	£0.04	£4.08
Sharer price plan for data	£8.00	£8.25	£0.09	£8.16
Leader price plan for sharer	£8.00	£8.25	£0.09	£8.16
Sharer price plan for data	£6.00	£6.18	£0.06	£6.12
Leader price plan for sharer	£6.00	£6.18	£0.06	£6.12
Sharer price plan for data	£4.00	£4.12	£0.04	£4.08
Leader price plan for sharer	£4.00	£4.12	£0.04	£4.08
Unlimited UK voice	£18.00	£18.56	£0.20	£18.36
Super Secure Enterprise	£2.00	£2.06	£0.02	£2.04
Your Plan Enterprise Plus	£4.00	£4.12	£0.04	£4.08
80GB data for Your Plan	£640.00	£660.16	£5.52	£652.80
80GB data for Your Plan	£480.00	£495.12	£640.00	£489.60
80GB data for Your Plan	£320.00	£330.08	£3.68	£326.40
60GB data for Your Plan	£480.00	£495.12	£5.52	£489.60
60GB data for Your Plan	£360.00	£371.34	£4.14	£367.20
60GB data for Your Plan	£240.00	£247.56	£2.76	£244.80
40GB data for Your Plan	£320.00	£330.08	£3.68	£326.40
40GB data for Your Plan	£240.00	£247.56	£2.76	£244.80
40GB data for Your Plan	£160.00	£165.04	£1.84	£163.20
20GB data for Your Plan	£80.00	£82.52	£0.92	£81.60
20GB data for Your Plan	£160.00	£165.04	£1.84	£163.20
20GB data for Your Plan	£120.00	£123.78	£1.38	£122.40
200GB data for Your Plan	£800.00	£825.20	£9.20	£816.00



Retail Price Index (RPI) and Your Plan Pay Monthly airtime tariff

PP Description	Current Monthly Charge (Ex VAT)	New Monthly Charge from 1 st Oct (Ex VAT)	1% Discount Product*	Effective New Monthly Charge* from 1 st Oct (Ex VAT)
200GB data for Your Plan	£1600.00	£1650.40	£18.40	£1632.00
200GB data for Your Plan	£1200.00	£1237.80	£13.80	£1224.00
100GB data for Your Plan	£800.00	£825.20	£9.20	£816.00
100GB data for Your Plan	£600.00	£618.90	£6.90	£612.00
100GB data for Your Plan	£400.00	£412.60	£4.60	£408.00
Your Plan BES 12 Silver	£2.00	£2.06	£0.02	£2.04
Your Plan BES 12 Cloud Gold	£4.00	£4.12	£0.04	£4.08
Your Plan BES 12 Gold	£4.00	£4.12	£0.04	£4.08
BDS Standard	£2.00	£2.06	£0.02	£2.04
Sharer price plan for data	£1.25	£1.28	£0.01	£1.27
Leader price plan for sharer	£1.25	£1.28	£0.01	£1.27
Super Secure Premium	£2.00	£2.06	£0.02	£2.04
4GEE Super Secure Starter	£5.00	£5.15	£0.05	£5.10
16GB Super Secure Starter	£22.00	£22.69	£0.25	£22.44
Super Secure Starter 4G Ent Plus 2GB	£18.00	£18.56	£0.20	£18.36
2GB Super Secure Starter	£16.00	£16.50	£0.18	£16.32
PS Plus Super Secure Ent Plus	£6.00	£6.18	£0.06	£6.12
PS Plus Super Secure Ent	£4.00	£4.12	£0.04	£4.08
500MB Super Secure Enterprise	£10.00	£10.31	£0.11	£10.20